Notice is hereby given that on the 30th day of December at the hour of 9:30 AM., the Board of Butte County Commissioners will be in session at the Butte County Courthouse in the City of Belle Fourche at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, Butte County, South Dakota for the purpose of approving Resolution 2024-19 Providing for Cancellation of Liens Issued by Butte County After Being Determined Uncollectable Due to Death, Bankruptcy, or Other Circumstances

RESOLUTION 2024-19

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CANCELLATION OF LIENS ISSUED BY BUTTE COUNTY AFTER BEING DETERMINED UNCOLLECTABLE DUE TO DEATH, BANKRUPTCY, OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES.

WHEREAS, the following is a list of the liens where the County Auditor has confirmed that person or persons have been declared deceased, have declared bankruptcy, or otherwise are unable to pay the debt incurred.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the County Auditor and Register of Deeds be authorized to cancel these accounts in the lien register and cease to carry these as outstanding liens.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Reason</u>
Name Black, Cy Bogo, Robi Bulat, Christopher Courtney, Anthony Delatorre, Michelle Gonzales, Oscar Lemore, Cricket Long, Victor Mattox, Billie	Amount \$3,035.30 \$220.00 \$8,073.50 \$6,830.45 \$800.40 \$5,130.00 \$628.65 \$2,365.00 \$910.00	Reason Deceased
Mitchell, Roger Peck, Bruce Sechser, Jesse Shear, Scott Sjovall, Allen Steensma, Henry Symonds, Gavin Talks, Amiel	\$1,746.50 \$55.00 \$2,443.34 \$521.59 \$95.00 \$2,373.38 \$1,199.14 \$550.00	Deceased Deceased Deceased Deceased Deceased Deceased Deceased Deceased

Dated this 3rd day of December 2024

	Butte County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	James Ager Chair, Butte County Commission
Annie Capp Butte County Auditor	

Published: December 17th, 2024, and December 24th, 2024